NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF THE

MOHAVE/LA PAZ WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Thursday, July 9, 2020 at 10:00 A.M.

TELECONFERENCE ONLY

Members of the Mohave/La Paz Local Workforce Investment Board Executive Committee Will Attend by Telephone Conference Call

(1-888-468-1195 Passcode: 845250#)

I. Call to Order / Roll Call / Introductions

II. Approval of April 2, 2020 Meeting Minutes

III. Discussion and Possible Action: Review of Mohave/La Paz Workforce Development Board

(WDB) Attendance, Resignations, Request for Nomination to Join the WDB, New/Renewal Appointments by the Boards of

Supervisors

IV. Discussion and Possible Action: Virtual One Stop Job Centers Site Certification

V. Discussion and Possible Action: Ratification of Contract Amendment 3 to WIOA Contract

number DI19-002203 Intergovernmental Agreement between the State of Arizona Department of Economic Security and Mohave County to increase FY20 88789470 Dislocated Worker program fund with an increase of \$1,128 from \$397,158 to \$398,286 and an increase to FY20 Dislocated Worker Admin 88789469 in the amount of \$125 from \$44,129 to \$44,254. This is a total increase of \$1,253 to contract DI19-002203 increasing the total Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) contract from \$4,300,401 to

30, 2023.

VI. Discussion and Possible Action: Approval of One-Stop System Memorandum of

Understanding(MOU) Development, Infrastructure Funding

\$4,301,654. For contract period July 1, 2018 through June

Agreement (IFA)

VII. Discussion and Possible Action: Approval of Changes to the Eligible Training Provider List

(ETPL) Mohave Community College, additional programs and

cost changes for PY 2020

VIII. Discussion and Possible Action: Approval of the Draft Mohave/La Paz Workforce Development

Board (WDB) Agenda:

- IX. Chairman's Report
- X. Director's Report
- XI. Announcements
- XII. Call to the Public
- XIII. Adjournment